## \*\*PRESS RELEASE\*\*



Washington, PA 15301 www.communitybank.tv

# CB FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. ANNOUNCES ANNUAL MEETING DATE

Washington, PA— February 17, 2023 – CB Financial Services, Inc. (NASDAQGM: CBFV), the holding company of Community Bank, today announced that the annual meeting of stockholders will be held on Wednesday, May 17, 2023 at 9:00 a.m. EDT at the Ralph J. Sommers, Jr. Operations Center located at 600 EverGreene Dr. in Waynesburg, Pennsylvania.

In light of the ongoing health concerns relating to the COVID-19 coronavirus pandemic and to best protect the health and welfare of the Company's employees, stockholders and community, stockholders who plan to attend the annual meeting in person this year may be required to wear a face covering.

## About CB Financial Services, Inc

CB Financial Services, Inc. is the bank holding company for Community Bank, a Pennsylvania-chartered commercial bank. Community Bank operates its branch network in southwestern Pennsylvania and West Virginia. Community Bank offers a broad array of retail and commercial lending and deposit services and provides commercial and personal insurance brokerage services through Exchange Underwriters, Inc., its wholly owned subsidiary.

For more information about CB Financial Services, Inc. and Community Bank, visit our website at www.communitybank.tv.

### Contact:

John H. Montgomery President and Chief Executive Officer Phone: (724) 225-2400

Fax: (724) 225-4903

### **Investor Relations**

Jeremy Hellman, Vice President The Equity Group Inc.

Phone: (212) 836-9626

Email: jhellman@equityny.com